$\triangle A$	27	-2001
U4	- 2 !	- 200



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY Dkt. 99023

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

	<u> </u>
101694462 ** retent sand Trade man 23	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ernst DIECKMANN Ralf HUMMELT APR 1 2 2001	Name: WULFF GmbH U. CO.
Horst-Friedrich SCHLIFFKE	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Wersener Strasse 3
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	49504 Lotte, GERMANY
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S.N. 09/235,154 filed January 22, 1999	
5.W. 65, 255, 25 / 22200 3000000,	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5 Name and address of portu to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	(05 4/12/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet information to: Irademarks, Box Assignments

)i FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We, Ernst Dieckmann, of Immelmannweg 32, 49088 Osnabrück, Germany, Ralf Hummelt, of Bahnhofstraße 22, 48346 Ostbevern, Germany, and Horst-Friedrich Schliffke, of Nelkenweg 14, 48565 Steinfurt-Burgsteinfurt, Germany

have invented a certain improvement in

METHOD FOR LAYING FLOOR COVERINGS ON GROUNDS.

an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on on January 22, 1999, Serial No. 09/235,154.

Whereas, WULFF GmbH U. CO., a German company having a principal place of business at Wersener Straße 3, 49504 Lotte, Germany

a corporation of , (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

13. 03. 2001 13. 03. 2001

13, 03 2001

Date

Date

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

Ralf Hummelt
Horst-Friedrich Schliffke

Wersener.Str. 3 49504 L otte Tel. 0 54 04 / 8 81-0